Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01) (modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)

Name of conveying party(les):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

F-663

TO-07-2003 12:07PM FROM-FENWICKAWEST SF +14153950879

T-535 P.002

F-660

Ho Kim, Eugene F. Duval, Andrew G. Butter, Thomas Zimmerman		Name: Tools		, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger		Street Add	ress: 168 Sa	al Yeung Cho	oî Street,	, 22 nd Fl.
Security Agreement Change of Na	Security Agreement			kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong		
Other:		State:	name(a) & addes	Zip; ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ad9	
Execution Date: 9/15/00, 9/14/00, 9/18/00, 9	9/8/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/353,599 	new application	B. Patent		ication is:		 .
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:			er of applications	s and patents	involve	d: [1]
Name: Daniel R. Brownstone, Es	.q.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP		☐ Check Enclosed				
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	,	Fee Transmittal Enclosed			•	
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Cod View	le: 9 4041	deposi	the indicated for account. count No.: 19-2:		w menti	ioned
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document. Daniel R. Brownstone, Reg. No. 46,581	egoing inform	ation is true and	l correct and any	Oct. 7	_	2003
NAMES OF MARCON WINDOW		WICH SIDE				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: [10] Mull discontents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Fazzat and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof;

21380/06291/SF/5108104.

PATENT REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0585

700047997

Case Docket No.:

21380-06291

4 - 1

12:D7PM

-07 - 2003

FROM-FENWICKEWEST SF

+14153950878

T-635 P.004/011

P.003/010

F-663

T-543

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors:

	(1)	Christopher A. Tacklind	
a r	esident	of 260 Cowper Street, Fale Alto, CA 94301	; and
	(2)	William F. Carlsen, Jr.	
an	esident	of PBM 286, 40108 Highway 49, Suite C. Oakhurst, CA 93644	; and
	721	Darren Chin-Ho Kim	
a r	esident	of 527 23'd Avenue, #213, Oakland, CA 94606	and
		· ·	
	(4)	Eugene F. Duvel	
a r	ہجر esident	of 2141 Camino A Los Cerros, Menio Park, CA 94025	; and
_			
	(=)	Andrew C. Breise	_
a r	(C) thebiae	Andrew G. Butler of 218 Cowper Street, Palo Aito, CA 94301	; and
	(6) *****	Thomas Zimmerman of Johann Von Werth Str. 7 80639 Munich Germany	
н п		Or adillarii adii Mardi on - I dagaa marian aan	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SELF-LEVELING PENTA LASER BEAM DEVICE

and have executed a declaration or ceth for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention.

WHEREAS Tools, Ltd. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a Hong Kong corporation, having a place of business at 168 Sei Yeung Chol Street, 22 Floor, Mongkok, Kowluon. Hong Kong, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said invertors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said inventors to have been received in full from said Assignes:

Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on sald invention, including the right to apply for

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: DWBH1031U91 SRM 5qw.80.15u1601;1607;4dwb/ms

08/30/0-09:55

F-663

٠, ،

10-07-2003

patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (a) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any end all of said patents.

- Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prempt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, paths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexemination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

12:08PM FROM-FENWICKAWEST SF -07-2003

-2003

+14163860878

T-685 P.006/011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below.

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: 2200 - 69 / S

State of County of before me, . On

(name and title of officer) personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of paraonally appeared , satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exacuted the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature .

Page 3

Attorney Docket No.: DWBH1031US1 SRM erm/cwbh/1031/1081us1.05.wpd

ua/30/0-09:55

REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0588

10-07-2003

12:08PM FROM-FENWICKEWEST SF

+14153050878

T-686 P.007/011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below.

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application:

William F. Carlson, Jr.

State of

County of

before me, \(name and title of officer\) /

personally appeared without from the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personally whose names of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal whose names of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal whose names of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal whose names of satisfactory evidence to me, that he satisfactory executed the same introduced capacity lies, and that by (higher/their authorized capacity lies), and that by (higher/their authorized capacity lies) on the instrument the personal or the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, exacuted the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RONALD W. SHIREY Comm. # 1188429

1 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Medera County My Corpus, Expires May 14, 2002

07-2003

FROM-FENWICKAWEST SF 12:08PM

+14153060870

T-635 P.008/011

F-650

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below. Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: Darren Chin-Ho Kim State of County of before me, _ On (name and title of officer) , personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ha/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their aignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 5

Attumey Decket No.: DWBH1031U51 9RM crm/dwbh/1031/1031us1.05.wpd

08/30/0-09:58

FROM-FENWICKEWEST SF

12:08FM

10-07-2003

+14153950878

T-535 P.009/011 F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assigned before the Notary Public as given below.

(4) Eugene F. Duvel

State of ______

personally appeared ______ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

Page 6

Atterney Docket No.: DWBH1031US1 SHM erm/dwbh/1031/1031us1,05,vypd

08/80/0-09:56

12:08PM

·07-2003

FROM-FENWICKAREST SF

+14153950879

T-636 P.010/011 F-66

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below. Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: Andrew G. Butler State of County of before me, Øп iname and title of officers personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seel. Signature

Page 7

Atterney Docket No.: DWBH1031UG1 SRM arm/dwbh/1081/1081us1.05.wpd

08/80/0-09:50

REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0592

FROM-FENWICKAWEST SF 10-07-2003 12:08PM

State of

+14153960870

T-636 P.011/011 F-650

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below.

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: September 8th 2000 Thomas Zimm*e*rma URNr. 3867 / J / 2000 Germany

Beverie County of before me, <u>Dr. Beats Kopp</u> September 8th 2000

(name and title of officer) , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared Thomas Zimmermann satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within insurament and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signsture(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seek

Signature

Myngsberger, Notary at Munich officially appoint@g

Page 5

Attorney Docket Ne.: DWBH1031US1 SRM prm/dwbh/1031/1031us1.05.wpd

09/01/0-12:41

PATENT REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0593